
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1091 

TO BE ANSWERED ON JUNE 27, 2019 
 

CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES UNDER ‘HOUSING FOR ALL’ VISION 
 

No. 1091 SHRI SANJAY SETH: 

 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

(a)  the physical target fixed by the Government for construction of houses 

under ‘Housing for All’ Vision by 2022 during the last three years in 

Jharkhand; 

(b)  the details of houses actually built/constructed in Jharkhand during the 

said period; and    

(c)  the details of funds allocated thereunder to Jharkhand during the said 

period? 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI) 

 

(a) State Govt. of Jharkhand has reported that the target of 1,67,359 

Dwelling Units (DUs) was fixed for construction of housesunder 

‘Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban) {PMAY(U)} - Housing for All by 

2022’ Mission during the last threefinancial years in the State of 

Jharkhand. 

(b): 1,56,216 DUs have been sanctioned and 73,864 DUs have been 

constructed under PMAY(U) Mission during the said period in the State 

of Jharkhand.  

 

(c): Under PMAY(U) Mission, Central Assistance of Rs. 2,280.43 crore has 

been sanctioned and Rs. 1,282.91 crore has been released to the State 

of Jharkhand during the said period. 

***** 


